Thank you for purchasing the IP50MSS/MSD.
This manual contains information for ensuring
correct use of the IP50MSS/MSD. It also provides
necessary information for installation, maintenance,
and troubleshooting.
This manual should be read by those who design
and maintain devices that use the IP50MSS/MSD.
Be sure to keep this manual nearby for handy

Input type DC voltage and DC current, see table 1.
Input impedance See table 1
Output type code A B C D E
Output type IP50MSS Relay output (1a1a) IP50MSS Relay output (1a1a) Relay output (1a1a)
Relay output (1a1a) Open collector output 1
IP50MSD IP50MSD
Relay output (1a1a) Open collector output 2
Output action IP50MSS H (L) action HL action IP50MSS H action LL action LH action
IP50MSD HH action IP50MSD HL action
Output rating 250Vac  0.5A(resistance road) 30Vdc   50mA 250Vac  0.5A(resistance road)
30Vdc       2A ON voltage 0.4V or less 30Vdc       2A
Accuracy ±0.2%FS at a reference temperature of 23ºC
Response time Relay output 100ms, open collector output 25ms
Hysteresis Approximately 0.2% FS
Power type AC DC
Rated voltage 100/110/120Vac (50/60Hz) 200/220/240Vac (50/60Hz) 24Vdc
Operating voltage 80 to 132Vac (45 to 65Hz) 170 to 264Vac (45 to 65Hz) 24Vdc±10%
Power consumption 4.5VA 2.2VA
Starting current -- 0.11A or less
Inrash current at power on 10A or less, 1ms 5A or less, 1ms
Insulation resistance Between I/O terminal and power terminal, Between I/O terminals (for isolated type)
100MΩ or more by 500Vdc megger
Dielectric strength Between I/O terminal and power terminal, Between I/O terminals (for isolated type)
2000Vac 1 minute
Power characteristics ±0.1% FS/80 to 132Vac or 170 to 264Vac ±0.1% FS/24Vdc±10%
Temperature characteristics ±0.15% FS/10ºC
Operating ambient temperature -5 to +55ºC
Storage ambient temperature -20 to +70ºC
Operating ambient humidity 90% RH or less (without condensation)
Storage ambient humidity 90% RH or less (without condensation)
Vibration resistance* 4.9m/s2 or less  10 to 60Hz X,Y,Z each direction 2h (with damping bracket)
Shock resistance* 490m/s2 or less, upward and downward 3 times
Case material Heat resistant ABS resin
Case color Gray, Munsell color scale 2.5PB3.5/1
Terminal screw M3.5
Terminal screw tightening torque 0.78 to 0.98N•m
Mounting Installed on wall or DIN rail
Mass 200g (Including the base socket)
Included accessories Base socket parts number QN719A
Optional parts (sold separately) Damping bracket parts number QN718A
* If unit is mounted on a DIN rail, these specifications do not apply.
5.Specifications
5
■ External dimensions
Unit: mm
Base socket   part number QN719A
Damping bracket   part number QN718A
■ Circuit block diagram
1
3
7 8
5 6
2
Terminal screw
8-M3.5Lever
DIN rail
(EN50022)
mounting
16.5
41
15
25.6107 29.5 3.3
136.5
99
3
4.
5
35 10
2
4
25.6
90 10
5